Mt. Moriah Ark of Learning Tuition Information

EFFECTIVE DATE: 6/1/2021

Annual Student fee: \$50 per family (Fee waived for church members)

20% discount: Church members, Foster families, & Siblings (2nd child), enrolled 3 or more full days per week.

*Add an additional \$3 (Stretch-N-Grow) activity fee for toddlers & preschoolers attending on Wednesdays (during the school year).

Infants (6 weeks- 2 ½ year old)

Intentes (o meets)	= /1 5
Full days only	V
5 days- \$250.00	
4 days- \$235.00	
3 days- \$220.00	

Toddlers $(2\frac{1}{2} - 3 \text{ years})$

Full Days	½ day (4 ½ hours or less)
5 days - \$180.00	\$149.00
4 days - \$163.00	\$134.00
3 days - \$129.00	\$106.00

Preschool (3 – 5 years)

Zzeseniosz (e. e. j. st. z.)	
Full days	½ day (4½ hours or less)
5 days - \$172.00	\$129.00
4 days - \$156.00	\$116.00
3 days - \$123.00	\$92.00

Kindergarten and Older

5 days before & after School: \$75.00 per week

Bus Fee: \$35.00 per week (if needed)

Daily Rate: \$12.00 per AM or PM (before or after school)

In-service days, snows days, or holidays (\$120.00a week) FOR SCHOOL AGERS ATTENDING REGULARY.

Summer Camp ages 5-12 years old: \$135 a week (4-5 days a week), \$89.00 a week (3 or less days a week)